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APPENDIX A

Novels published in Turkey between 1970 and 1980

ppendix A consists of a list of novels published in Turkey in the ten year
period between 1970 and 1980. The light gray highlighted are the novels
that may be collected under the rubric “the March 12 novel,” and the dark gray

highlighted are the March 12 novels analyzed in this dissertation. I would like to

thank A. Ali Sahin for letting me use the preliminary list he prepared. I added

some items to his list and also did some corrections in a few entries.

Table A.1: Novels published in Turkey between 1970 and 1980.

Year | Author Title

1970 | Anday, M. C. Gizli Emir

1970 | Azrak, K. N. Giiller ve Dikenler

1970 | Baykurt, F. Tirpan

1970 | Bilbagar, K. Yesil Golge

1970 | Bugra, T. ibi§’in Riiyasi

1970 | Buyrukcu, M. Bir Olaymn Baglangici

1970 | Ceyhun, D. Asya

1970 | Dagc, C. Badem Dalina Asili Bebekler
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304 Novels Published in Turkey between 1970-1980

1970 | Giinkut, T. Yiizbagt Selim Selimiyeli
1970 | Hekimoglu, L. Maznun

1970 | Keskin, Y. Korkung ve Giizel

1970 | Kocagoz, S. Bir Cift Okiiz

1970 | Koray, Y. Kola

1970 | Okcu, E. 1. Azap Topraklar

1970 | Kemal, O. Kacak

1970 | Kemal, Y. Agr1 Dag1 Efsanesi

1970 | Ozdemir, M. N. Varolmak Kavgasi

1970 | Ozdes, O. Agka Susayan Dudaklar
1970 | Ozdes, O. Reyhan

1970 | Ozdes, O. Sebnem

1970 | Sayar, A. Yilki Ata

1970 | Seyda, M. Nemrut Mustafa

1970 | Seyda, M. Siieda Hanim’in Ortanca Kizi
1970 | Seyda, M. Yanartag 1

1970 | Seyda, M. Yanartag 2

1970 | Soysal, S. Yiirtimek

1970 | Su, M. K. Ben ve O

1970 | Tahir, K. Biiyiik Mal

1971 | Coup d’état Elections in 1973

1971 | Atay, O. Tutunamayanlar 1

1971 | Atay, O. Tutunamayanlar 2

1971 | Azrak, K. N. Zambaklar Acarken
1971 | Berkant, M. T. Isik Yagmuru

1971 | Bilbagar, K. Yonca Kiz

1971 | Celal, P. Evli Bir Kadinin Giinliigiinden
1971 | Cumali, N. Zelig

1971 | Erbil, L. Tuhaf Bir Kadin

1971 | Erdem, S. Thtiyar Genglik

1971 | Erdem, S. Kiiciik Diinya

1971 | Giiney, Y. Boynu Biikiik Oldiiler
1971 | Izgii, M. Ilyas Efendi

1971 | Kazanci, A. L. Kaynana Miinevver Hanim
1971 | Kazanci, A. L. Uvey Anne
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1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1973
1973
1973

Kemal, Y.
Keskin, Y.
Korcan, K.
Okgu, E. I.
Sepetgioglu, M.
Seyda, M.
Tahir, K.
Tuncer, C.
Verel, O.
Yesim, R. S.

Zorlutuna, H. N.

Adwvar, H. E.
Altan, C.
Apaydin, T.
Apaydin, T.
Azrak, K. N.
Bahadinh, Y. Z.
Baysal, F.
Berkant, M. T.
Berkant, M. T.
Bilbasar, K.
Dagc, C.
Dinamo, H. I.
Erdem, S.
Giinel, B.

Kaftancioglu, U.

Kaleli, L.
Kaleli, L.
Kazanci, A. L.
Kemak, Y.
Ozkan, H.
Sayar, A.
Agaoglu, A.
Atay, O.
Atilgan, Y.

Binbogalar Efsanesi
Maya

Idamliklar

Ak Topraklar

Kilit

Ihtiyar Genglik

Yol Ayrim
Kerkenez

Maksat Vatan Kurtulsun
Ovaya Inen Sahin
Biiyiikanne

Caresaz

Biiyiik Gozalt
Define

Yoz Davar

Karar Gecesi
Gilliice’yi Sel Aldi
Drina’da Son Giin
Bir Giin Sabah Olacak mi1
Iki Kalp Arasmda
Bagka Olur Agalarin Digini
Usiiyen Sokak
Kutsal Barig
Kaybolan Diinya
Okse

Yelatan

Gorgli

Istanbilli Gardagim
Bir Vicdan Uyaniyor
Cakircali Efe

Tag

Celo

OImeye Yatmak
Tehlikeli Oyunlar
Anayurt Oteli
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Novels Published in Turkey between 1970-1980

1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974

Atsiz, H. N.
Ay, B.

Azrak, K. N.
Azrak, K. N.
Baykurt, F.
Birinci, N.
Biiyiikarkin, B.
Cumali, N.
Dinamo, H. L.

Erdem, S.

Giirpmar, H. R.
Giurpmar, H. R.

Haksun, N.
Teri, S.

Ilhan, A.

Izgii, M.
Kemal, Y.
Kocagoz, S.
Okcu, E. Isinsu
Ozdes, O.
Ozkan, H.
Polat, O.
Sepetgioglu, M.
Sepetgioglu, M.
Seyda, M.
Soysal, S.

Tanpmar, A. H.

Toprak, O. F.
Toy, E.

Toy, E.
Adwvar, H. E.
Altan, C.
Anday, M. C.
Apaydin, T.
Apaydin, T.

Ruh Adam

Sis I¢inde

Dert Bende

Karar Gecesi
Koygociiren
Sunguroglu

Yoldaki Adam
Yagmurlar ve Topraklar
Oksiiz Musa
Kaybolan Diinya
Namuslu Kokotlar
Oliiler Yagiyor mu?
Meyro

Destan Goniiller
Bicagin Ucu

Halo Day1

Demirciler Cargis1 Cinayeti
Izmir’in iginde
Tutsak

Herkesten Uzak
Stirtitk

Mahmudo ile Hazel
Anahtar

Kap1

Ice Déniik ve Atak
Yenisehir'de Bir Ogle Vakti
Sahnenin Digindakiler
Tuz ve Ekmek

Azap Ortaklar: 1,2
imparator

Kerim Ustanin Oglu
Bir Avug Gokyiizii
Isa'nm Giincesi
Ortakginin Oglu

Toz Duman I¢inde
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1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975

Azrak, K. N.
Bali, L.
Birinci, N.
Birinci, N.
Cumali, N.
Cetin, C.
Dinamo, H. 1.
Firuzan
Giinel, B.
llgaz, R.
Ilhan, A.
Kakmc, T. D.

Kaftancioglu, U.

Kaleli, L.
Mehmet Kemal
Nesin, A.
Onur, N.

Onur, N.

Oz, E.

Ozkisi, B.
Polat, 0.
Sayar, A.
Sepetgioglu, M.
Sepetgioglu, M.
Tahir, K.
Tahir, K.

Toy, E.

Zorlutuna, H. N.

Akbal, O.
Akcam, D.
Altan, C.
Anday, M. C.
Apaydin, T.
Ay, B.
Azrak, K. N.

Kaderin Sirri
Firtinali Giinler
Bizans Saraylarinda
Buhara Yaniyor

Ac1 Titin

352. Sokak
Musa’nin Mapushanesi
47 liler

Umut Zamani
Karartma Geceleri
Sirtlan Pay1

Giin Dondu
Thifekliler

Hashag

Stirgiin Alay:

Tath Betiisg

Arap Abdo

Kadin Daha Cok Sever
Yaralisin

Kose Kadi

Saragol

Can Senligi

Cat1

Konak

Karilar Kogusu
Namuscular
Kordiugim
Aydinlik Kap1
Insan Bir Ormandir
Kanlhdere’nin Kurtlar:
Viski

Raziye

Thitlin Yorgunu
Stirgiin

Bir Cat1 Altinda
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Novels Published in Turkey between 1970-1980

1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976

Balcioglu, A. R.
Baran, S.
Baykurt, F.
Birinci, N.
Birinci, N.
Birinci, N.
Boyunaga, Y.
Boyunga, Y.
Coskun, Z.
Cumali, N.
Dolek, S.
Giiney, Y.
Giirbiiz, Y.
Kayihan, H.
Kemal, Y.
Korcan, K.
Miyasoglu, M.
Okcu, E. I.
Ozakn, A.
Ozki§i, B.
Ozkisi, B.
Sepetcioglu, M.
Soysal, S.
Tanpinar, A. H.
Tiirkali, V.
Verel, O.
Yiicel, T.
Agaoglu, A.
Agrali, L.
Apaydin, T.
Ayaglh, M.
Birinci, N.
Birinci, N.
Birinci, N.

Birinci, N.

Terleyen Duvarlar
Bir Solgun Adam
Keklik

Elveda Buhara
Sahipsiz Saltanat
Turgut Alp
Denizler Ejderi
Kirik Hanger
Hagin

Agk da Gezer
Korugan

Sanik

Balkan Acisi
Yoklar

Yusufcuk Yusuf
Ter Adamlar
Kaybolmug Giinler
Sanci

Gurbet Yavrum
Sokakta

Ugtaki Adam
Ucler Yediler Kirklar
Safak

Mahur Beste

Bir Giin Tek Bagina
Aslan Gibi Egekler
Vatandasg

Fikrimin Ince Giilii
Gogiik

Dagdaki Kaynak
Pertev Beyin Torunlar
Caka Bey

Kirnm Kan Aghyor
Sehzade Selim

Sirpence
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1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1977

Bugra, T.
Burdurlu, L. Z.
Cevdet Kudret
Ceyhun, D.
Cokum, S.
Dinamo, H. L.
Dinamo, H. 1.
Edgi, F.
Giinel, B.
llgaz, R.
Tleri, S.
Kaleli, L.
Kayihan, H.
Kemal, Y.
Kemal, Y.
Kocaoz, S.
Kiir, P.
Mehmet Kemal
Mehmet, S.
Nesin, A.
Oktay Rifat
Onur, N.
Ozkan, H.
Ozlii, D.
Polat, 0.
Say, A.
Selimoglu, Z.
Seyda, M.
Tahir, K.
Tahir, K.
Toy, E.

Toy, E.

Toy, E.

Yiice, A.
Akcam, D.

Firavun Imam
Akdenizin Insan Cicekleri
Karincayr Tanirsiniz
Yagmur Sicagl

Zor

Koyun Baba

Musa’nin Gecekondusu
Kimse

Yagmurla Giden

Sar1 Yazma

Her Gece Bodrum
Kardeglerin Kini

Zincir

Al Géziim Seyreyle Salih
Yilam Oldiirseler
Tartigma

Yarmn... Yarn...
Pulsuz Tavla

Sehirde Insan Yoktu
Surname

Bir Kadinin Penceresinden
Orospu

Grevden Sonra

Bir Uzun Sonbahar
Dilan

Kocakurt

Deprem

Gergek Dis1

Hiir Sehrin Insanlar 1
Hiir Sehrin Insanlar 2
Bal Tutanlar

Gozbagy

Son Segim

Seytanistan

Kan Cigekleri
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1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977

1977
1977
1977
1977
1977

1977
1977
1977
1977
1977

1977
1977
1977
1977

1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1978
1978

Bahadmh, Y. Z.
Baykurt, F.
Baykurt, F.
Bener, E.

Celal, P.

Cetin, C.

Dal, G.

Edgi, F.
Erding, F.
Giiney, Y.

llgaz, A.
incesu, Y.
Karadeniz, Z.
Kayihan, H.
Kemal, Y.

Kiir, P.
Makal, T. K.
Mehmet, S.
Nesin, A.
Niksarl, M. Z.

Ozdemir, M.
Sayar, A.
Sepetcioglu, M.
Sepetgioglu, M.

Stimer, D.
Tahir, K.
Tosuner, N.
Toy, E.
Yilmaz, D.
Altan, C.
Bagaran, M.

Gemileri Yakmak
Kara Ahmet Destani
Yayla

Yalnizlar

Uc¢ Yirmidért Saat
Goglik

Is Siirgiinleri

(0]

Ac1 Lokma

Soba,

Istiyoruz

Pencere Cami, Iki Ekmek
Agamalar

Sit Gligiimiindeki Kurbagalar

Yegen

Uyanmak

Filler Sultam1 Kirmizi Sakalli Topal
Karinca

Kiigiik Oyuncu

Meydan Dayag:

Sam Yeli

Yagar Ne Yagar Ne Yasamaz
Tiirkoglu Cib1 Salih ile Acemoglu Gaf-
far

Cagimizin Agiklar

Dik Bayir

Bu Ath Gegide Gider

Cevahir ile Sadik Cavus'un Bugday
Kamyonu

Bozuk Bir Sey

Damagasi

Sanci... Sanci...

Doruktaki Ofke

Aziz Sofi

Kiigiikk Bahge

Memetcik Memet
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1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979

Bener, E.
Bilbasar, K.
Celal, P.
Eligin, B.
Erdem, I
Giirman, O. N.
Ilhan, A.
Kemal, Y.
Kemal, Y.
Kiyafet, H.
Korcan, K.
Merig, N.
Nesin, A.
Okcu, E. I.
Ozakn, A.
Tahir, K.
Tahir

Toy, E.
Turan, G.
Yalcmn, 1.
Yegilova, M.
Yilmaz, D.
Agaoglu, A.
Alp, S.
Bugra, T.
Dal, G.
Erding, F.
Erding, F.
Girgin, N,
Giinel, B.
Teri, S.
Kutlu, A.
Kiir, P.
Ozlii, D.
Pultar, G.

Biirokratlar

Kolelik Dénemeci
Jaguar

Onlar Savagirken
Siirglin Meyveye Durdu
Kilic Uykuda Vurulur
Yaraya Tuz Basmak
Deniz Kiistii

Kuslar da Gitti

Oy Pazan

Dimitrof Gegiyor
Alagiin Cocuklar
Yek Yol

Cicekler Biiyiir
Almimda Mavi Kuslar
Bir Miilkiyet Kalesi 1
K.Bir Miilkiyet Kalesi 2
Kuzgunlar ve Legler 1
Dalyan

Genelevde Yas

Kopo 1981 Karasu
Fetva Yokusu

Bir Diigtin Gecesi
Devran

Gengligim Eyvah

E-5

Ali’nin Biri

Kardeg Evi

Genglik Cikmazm
Aksayan

Oliim Tligkileri

Kacig

Asilacak Kadin

Bir Kiigiikk Burjuvanin Genglik Yillar

Diinya Bir Ath Karinca
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1979 | Serhan, F. I. Karagol

1979 | Serhan, F. 1. Marziye

1979 | Toy, E. Kuzgunlar ve Legler 2
1979 | Yalcm, 1. Oliimiin Agz

1980 | Coup d’état Elections in 1983




